

Corrigendum-7

Tender No: DGVCL/EE-T-1/DE-T-6/TRANS-REP/2018-19/01 stands amended to the extent below.

Sr. No	Events	Dates
1	Last date & Time of Online (e-tender) submission of offer (This is mandatory)	12-12-2018 (up to 16.00hrs) Instead of 12-11-2018 (up to 16.00hrs)
2	Last Date & Time of submission of "EMD Cover Documents" (in physical form) by RPAD or SPEEDPOST only	15-12-2018(up to 16.00hrs.) Instead of 16-11-2018(up to 16.00hrs.)
3	Date of opening of "EMD Cover Documents" physically as well as preliminary stage in on – line mode	18-12-2018(at 11.00 hrs.) Instead of 20-11-2018(at 11.00 hrs.)
4	Date of opening of technical bid, Physical as well as in on – line mode	20-12-2018 (at 11.00 hrs.) Instead of 22-11-2018(at 11.00 hrs.)
5	Date of on-line opening of Price Bid, (If Possible)	31-12-2018 (at 11.00 hrs.) Instead of 12-12-2018(at 11.00 hrs.)

All other terms & condition & Specifications of the Tender are remain unaltered.

Chief Engineer (O&M)
DGVCL, Surat